
153 

1977/:n 

THE TOKELAU FINANCE REGULATIONS 1967, 
AMENDMENT NO. 3 

DENIS BL UNDELL, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 1st day of March 1977 

Present: 
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to the Tokelau Act 1948, His Excellency the Governor­
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive 
Council, hereby makes the following regulations. 

REGULATIONS 

1. Title and commencement-( 1) These regulations may be cited as 
the Tokelau Finance Regulations 1967, Amendment No. 3, and shall 
be read together with and deemed part of the Tokelau Finance 
Regulations 1967* (hereinafter referred to as the principal regulations). 

(2) These regulations shall come into force on the day after the date 
of their notification in the Gazette. 

2. Power of Administrator to authorise expenditure-( 1) Regulation 
12 of the principal regulations, as amended by section 7 (1) of the 
Decimal Currency Act 1964, is hereby further amended by omitting 
the expression "$2,000" in each place where it appears, and substituting 
in each case the expression "$30,000". 

(2) The said regulation 12 is hereby further amended by adding the 
following subclause: 

"(3) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this regulation, 
the Administrator may, without further authority, authorise unforeseen 
expenditure up to a limit of $10,000 in any year." 

P. G. MILLEN, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

*S.R. 1967/40 
Amendment No. 1: S.R. 1970/252 
Amendment No. 2: S.R. 1973/115 



154 Tokelau Finance Regulations 1967, 
Amendment No. 3 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

1977/31 

This note is not part of the regulations, but is intended to indicate their 
general effect. 

These regulations extend the authority of the Administrator to authorise 
expenditure of a capital nature, and empower him to authorise unforeseen 
expenditure up to a limit of $10,000 in any year. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 3 March 1977. 
These regulations are administered in the Ministry of Foreign Affairs. 


